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PLAN REPRODUCTION WARNING
THESE PLANS ARE INTENDED TO BE PLOTTED ON ANSI D (22" X 34") SHEETS. FOR REDUCTIONS, REFER TO

GRAPHIC SCALE. THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN CREATED FOR FULL COLOR PLOTTING. ANY SET OF THESE PLANS
THAT IS NOT PLOTTED IN FULL COLOR SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED ADEQUATE FOR CONSTRUCTION PURPOSES.

**WARNING**: INFORMATION MAY BE LOST IN COPYING AND/OR GRAY SCALE PLOTTING.

VICINITY MAP SCALE

VICINITY MAP SCALE

ENGINEER
THE THRASHER GROUP

ATTN: COLE ANDERSON, P.E.
(304) 624-4108

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF THE THRASHER GROUP INC.
REPRODUCTION OF THESE DOCUMENTS IN WHOLE OR IN PART, FOR ANY REASON WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN

PERMISSION, IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.

PHONE: (304) 543-1779
101 McQUISTON DRIVE

JACKSON CENTER, PA 16133

CLIENT'S CONTACT
DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION, LLC

ATTN: JIM BOWER
(412) 551-3585

CONTACTS

ABBEY WELL PAD
ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION PLANS

T70-11275
HARRISON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

DECEMBER 2024

DIVERSIFIED PRODUCTION, LLC

REVISION
NUMBER REVISED SHEETS BY DATE DESCRIPTION

ISSUED FOR PERMITS BY:

JAMES C. ANDERSON, WV P.E. #25316

DATE:

ISSUED FOR BID BY:DATE:

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION BY:DATE:

BRIDGEPORT, WV OFFICE
600 WHITE OAKS BLVD.
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330

(304) 624-4108
PO BOX 940

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ONE-CALL SYSTEM OF THE INTENDED EXCAVATION OR DEMOLITION NOT LESS
THAN FORTY-EIGHT (48) HOURS, EXCLUDING SATURDAYS, SUNDAYS AND LEGAL FEDERAL OR STATE HOLIDAYS,

NOR MORE THAN TEN (10) WORK DAYS PRIOR TO THE BEGINNING OF SUCH WORK.
CALL811.COM/811-IN-YOUR-STATE

SHEET INDEX

09.24.2024 JCA

APPROXIMATE SITE LOCATION

APPROXIMATE SITE LOCATION

WELL RESTRICTIONS CHECKLIST

APPROXIMATE SITE LOCATION

     SHEET                                      DESCRIPTION
1 COVER
2 GENERAL NOTES
3 QUANTITIES
4 SITE SAFETY MAP
5 EXISTING CONDITIONS
6 OVERALL SITE PLAN
7 OVERALL SITE PLAN WITH ORTHO
8 ACCESS ROAD STA. 100+00 - 102+25
9 BUILDING ACCESS ROAD PLAN & PROFILE

10 ACCESS ROAD SECTIONS
11 DETAILED WELL PAD PLAN
12 WELL PAD BASELINE
13 WELL PAD SECTIONS
14 STOCKPILE BASELINES
15 STOCKPILE SECTIONS
16 CULVERT PROFILE
17 OVERALL GEOMETRIC LAYOUT
18 GEOMETRIC LAYOUT TABLES
19 RECLAMATION PLAN
20 TYPICAL SECTIONS

21-28 DETAILS

11.08.2024 JCA

11.19.2024 JCA

IFC1 6,7,11-15,17,18 DMP 12.20.2024 EXPANDED WELL PAD
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WELL PAD CENTER
LAT: N 39.373601°
LONG: W 80.200808°
WV83-NF N: 318962.109
WV83-NF E: 1770389.090
ELEV: 995.76

PROPOSED WELL PAD
AREA = 1.43 ACRES

PROPOSED WELL PAD
ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED WELL PAD
PERIMETER BERM (TYP)

PROPOSED
DITCH (TYP)

101+75

100+00
101+00

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
CAPACITY = 1,500 CY

20+00 21+00
22+00 22+50

PROPOSED WELL
PAD BASELINE

10+00

11+00

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00
15+50

PROPOSED STOCKPILE A
BASELINE

1000

EXISTING STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TO BE UTILIZED

PROPOSED LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE (TYP)

200+00
201+00

202+00

PROPOSED BUILDING
ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED LAYDOWN AREA
AREA = 0.92 AC

1010

1010

PROPOSED LAYDOWN
AREA MOUNTABLE BERM

PROPOSED SMART
FENCE 42 (TYP)

-2
.5

:1

-2
.0

:1

-2
.5

:1

PROPOSED
TOE KEY

PROPOSED
MOUNTABLE

BERM

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
CAPACITY = 1,400 CY

30
+0

0

31
+0

0
31

+2
5

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
B BASELINE

PROPOSED TEMPORARY TIMBERMAT
AIRBRIDGE OVER EXISTING GAS LINE
AND EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING ROAD AND ACCESS TO
BE MAINTAINED AND UPGRADED

WITH AGGREGATE AS NEEDED

PROPOSED
R-4 BANK

AND BERM
ARMOURING

PROPOSED WELL PAD BERM DISCHARGE PIPE (TYP)
10-FT OF 12-IN HDPE WITH VALVE

TO BE CLOSED DURING DRILLING ACTIVITIES
(SEE DETAIL)

PROPOSED
MOUNTABLE SWALE

EXISTING BUILDING
TO REMAIN

© 6

PLAN LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES
1. EXISTING CONTOURS AND BASE MAPPING ARE BASED UPON A

COMBINATION OF TTG SURVEY IN JANUARY 2023 & AERIAL
IMAGERY FLOWN BY TTG IN FEBRUARY 2024.

2. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE BASED UPON A COMBINATION OF
TTG SURVEY AND GIS TAX MAPS.

3. ENVIRONMENTAL DELINEATIONS WERE PERFORMED BY TTG IN
FEBRUARY 2024.

4. ASSUMED 4-IN TOPSOIL DEPTH.
5. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.

6. ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER SHOWN REPRESENTS A 100-FT OFFSET
FROM THE TOP OF BANK OF PERENNIAL STREAMS.

EXISTING CONTOURS
PROPERTY LINES

ENVIRONMENTAL AREA OF INTEREST

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM (PER)

EXISTING TREE LINE

EXISTING CULVERT

EXISTING UNPAVED ROAD EDGE
100-FT PERENNIAL STREAM BUFFER

EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY
EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
EXISTING WATER LINE

WV DOH RIGHT-OF-WAY

g g EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING FEMA 100-YR FLOODPLAIN

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED CONTOURS

PROPOSED ROAD EDGE
PROPOSED PAD OUTLINE

g g PROPOSED VEGETATED DITCH

PROPOSED WELL PAD PERIMETER BERM

PROPOSED DISCHARGE PIPE

PROPOSED ROCK CHECK DAM

PROPOSED OUTLET PROTECTION

g g PROPOSED ROCK LINED DITCH

EXISTING POST
EXISTING STRUCTURE
EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED FILL LIMIT
PROPOSED CUT LIMIT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

PROPOSED TANK PAD OUTLINE

EXISTING GAS LINE RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROPOSED CULVERT
PROPOSED SMART FENCE 42
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WELL PAD CENTER
LAT: N 39.373601°
LONG: W 80.200808°
WV83-NF N: 318962.109
WV83-NF E: 1770389.090
ELEV: 995.76

PROPOSED WELL PAD
AREA = 1.43 ACRES

PROPOSED WELL PAD
ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED WELL PAD
PERIMETER BERM (TYP)

PROPOSED
DITCH (TYP)

101+75

100+00
101+00

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
CAPACITY = 1,500 CY

20+00 21+00
22+00 22+50

PROPOSED WELL
PAD BASELINE

10+00

11+00

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00
15+50

PROPOSED STOCKPILE A
BASELINE

1000

EXISTING STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TO BE UTILIZED

PROPOSED LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE (TYP)

200+00
201+00

202+00

PROPOSED BUILDING
ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED LAYDOWN AREA
AREA = 0.92 AC

1010

1010

PROPOSED LAYDOWN
AREA MOUNTABLE BERM

PROPOSED SMART
FENCE 42 (TYP)

-2
.5

:1

-2
.0

:1

-2
.5

:1

PROPOSED
TOE KEY

PROPOSED
MOUNTABLE

BERM

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
CAPACITY = 1,400 CY

30
+0

0

31
+0

0
31

+2
5

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
B BASELINE

PROPOSED TEMPORARY TIMBERMAT
AIRBRIDGE OVER EXISTING GAS LINE
AND EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING ROAD AND ACCESS TO
BE MAINTAINED AND UPGRADED

WITH AGGREGATE AS NEEDED

EXISTING TRAILERS AND
STRUCTURES HAVE BEEN REMOVED

AFTER DATE OF AERIAL

PROPOSED
R-4 BANK

AND BERM
ARMOURING

PROPOSED WELL PAD BERM DISCHARGE PIPE (TYP)
10-FT OF 12-IN HDPE WITH VALVE

TO BE CLOSED DURING DRILLING ACTIVITIES
(SEE DETAIL)

PROPOSED
MOUNTABLE SWALE

EXISTING BUILDING
TO REMAIN

© 7

PLAN LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES
1. EXISTING CONTOURS AND BASE MAPPING ARE BASED UPON A

COMBINATION OF TTG SURVEY IN JANUARY 2023 & AERIAL
IMAGERY FLOWN BY TTG IN FEBRUARY 2024.

2. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE BASED UPON A COMBINATION OF
TTG SURVEY AND GIS TAX MAPS.

3. ENVIRONMENTAL DELINEATIONS WERE PERFORMED BY TTG IN
FEBRUARY 2024.

4. ASSUMED 4-IN TOPSOIL DEPTH.
5. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.

6. ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER SHOWN REPRESENTS A 100-FT OFFSET
FROM THE TOP OF BANK OF PERENNIAL STREAMS.

EXISTING CONTOURS
PROPERTY LINES

ENVIRONMENTAL AREA OF INTEREST

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM (PER)

EXISTING TREE LINE

EXISTING CULVERT

EXISTING UNPAVED ROAD EDGE
100-FT PERENNIAL STREAM BUFFER

EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY
EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
EXISTING WATER LINE

WV DOH RIGHT-OF-WAY

g g EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING FEMA 100-YR FLOODPLAIN

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED CONTOURS

PROPOSED ROAD EDGE
PROPOSED PAD OUTLINE

g g PROPOSED VEGETATED DITCH

PROPOSED WELL PAD PERIMETER BERM

PROPOSED DISCHARGE PIPE

PROPOSED ROCK CHECK DAM

PROPOSED OUTLET PROTECTION

g g PROPOSED ROCK LINED DITCH

EXISTING POST
EXISTING STRUCTURE
EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED FILL LIMIT
PROPOSED CUT LIMIT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

PROPOSED TANK PAD OUTLINE

EXISTING GAS LINE RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROPOSED CULVERT
PROPOSED SMART FENCE 42
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101+75

101+00

20+00
21+00

10+00

11+00

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00

1000

200+00

201+00

202+00

PROPOSED WELL PAD
AREA = 1.43 ACRES

15.0' (TYP)

50.0'

114.8'
2MH

4MH
6MH

8MH

99.5'

1010

1010

PROPOSED WELL PAD
PERIMETER BERM (TYP)

WELL PAD CENTER
LAT: N 39.373601°

LONG: W 80.200808°
WV83-NF N: 318962.109

WV83-NF E: 1770389.090
ELEV: 995.76

PROPOSED
LAYDOWN AREA

AREA = 0.92 AC

PROPOSED STOCKPILE
CAPACITY = 1,500 CY

PROPOSED
STOCKPILE BASELINE

PROPOSED BUILDING
ACCESS ROAD

PROPOSED WELL PAD
ACCESS ROAD

EXISTING STABILIZED
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
TO BE UTILIZED

PROPOSED WELL
PAD BASELINE

PROPOSED
DITCH #1

PROPOSED LAYDOWN
AREA MOUNTABLE BERM

PROPOSED
CULVERT #1

PROPOSED SMART
FENCE 42 (TYP)

-2
.5

:1

-2
.0

:1

PROPOSED
TOE KEY

PROPOSED ROCK
CHECK DAM (TYP) PROPOSED

DITCH #2

EXISTING
BUILDING

TO REMAIN

PROPOSED
MOUNTABLE

BERM

EXISTING ROAD AND ACCESS TO
BE MAINTAINED AND UPGRADED

WITH AGGREGATE AS NEEDED

PROPOSED WELL PAD BERM DISCHARGE PIPE (TYP)
10-FT OF 12-IN HDPE WITH VALVE

TO BE CLOSED DURING DRILLING ACTIVITIES
(SEE DETAIL)

PROPOSED R-4 BANK
AND BERM ARMORING

PROPOSED
DITCH #4

PROPOSED
DITCH #3

PROPOSED
DITCH #5

PROPOSED
DITCH #6

PROPOSED DITCH #7
(MOUNTABLE SWALE)

©

PLAN LEGEND

GENERAL NOTES
1. EXISTING CONTOURS AND BASE MAPPING ARE BASED UPON A

COMBINATION OF TTG SURVEY IN JANUARY 2023 & AERIAL
IMAGERY FLOWN BY TTG IN FEBRUARY 2024.

2. PROPERTY LINES SHOWN ARE BASED UPON A COMBINATION OF
TTG SURVEY AND GIS TAX MAPS.

3. ENVIRONMENTAL DELINEATIONS WERE PERFORMED BY TTG IN
FEBRUARY 2024.

4. ASSUMED 4-IN TOPSOIL DEPTH.
5. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.

6. ENVIRONMENTAL BUFFER SHOWN REPRESENTS A 100-FT OFFSET
FROM THE TOP OF BANK OF PERENNIAL STREAMS.

EXISTING CONTOURS
PROPERTY LINES

ENVIRONMENTAL AREA OF INTEREST

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM (PER)

EXISTING TREE LINE

EXISTING CULVERT

EXISTING UNPAVED ROAD EDGE
100-FT PERENNIAL STREAM BUFFER

EXISTING OVERHEAD UTILITY
EXISTING UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
EXISTING WATER LINE

WV DOH RIGHT-OF-WAY

g g EXISTING DITCH

EXISTING FEMA 100-YR FLOODPLAIN

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED CONTOURS

PROPOSED ROAD EDGE
PROPOSED PAD OUTLINE

g g PROPOSED VEGETATED DITCH

PROPOSED WELL PAD PERIMETER BERM

PROPOSED DISCHARGE PIPE

PROPOSED ROCK CHECK DAM

PROPOSED OUTLET PROTECTION

g g PROPOSED ROCK LINED DITCH

EXISTING POST
EXISTING STRUCTURE
EXISTING FENCE

EXISTING GAS LINE

PROPOSED FILL LIMIT
PROPOSED CUT LIMIT

EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LINE

PROPOSED TANK PAD OUTLINE

EXISTING GAS LINE RIGHT-OF-WAY

PROPOSED CULVERT
PROPOSED SMART FENCE 42
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PROPOSED WELL PAD BASELINE PROFILE

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

10+00 10+50 11+00 11+50 12+00 12+50 13+00 13+50 14+00 14+50 15+00 15+5015+50

99
5.

76

99
5.

76

99
5.

76

99
5.

66

99
5.

54

99
5.

42

99
5.

30

99
5.

18

99
5.

07

99
4.

95

99
4.

83

99
4.

71

99
4.

77

99
4.

87

99
4.

98

99
5.

08

99
5.

78

99
7.

91

99
5.

11

407.7' WELL PAD

PROPOSED WELL PAD
SUBGRADE ELEVATIONS

PROPOSED WELL PAD
SUBGRADE (TYP)

PROPOSED WELL PAD
FINISHED GRADE

ELEVATIONS

B
E

R
M

 9
98

.8
2'

M
O

U
N

T
A

B
L

E
 B

E
R

M
 9

98
.1

0'
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PROFILE LEGEND

PROPOSED GRADE
EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED CULVERT

GENERAL NOTES
1. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.
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℄

11+50
980

990

1000

1010

1020

980

990

1000

1010

1020

10 20 30 40 500-10-20-30-40-50-60-70-80-90-100-110-120-130-140-150-160-170

℄

12+50
980

990

1000

1010

1020

980

990

1000

1010

1020

10 20 30 40 500-10-20-30-40-50-60-70-80-90-100-110-120-130-140-150-160-170-180-190-200-210-220

℄

14+00
980

990

1000

1010

1020

980

990

1000

1010

1020

10 20 30 40 500-10-20-30-40-50-60-70-80-90-100-110-120-130-140-150-160-170-180-190-200-210-220-230-240-250

99
5.

66
99

5.
18

99
4.

87

234.8' WELL PAD

202.0' WELL PAD

154.2' WELL PAD

PROPOSED WELL PAD
SUBGRADE (TYP)

B
E

R
M

 9
98

.8
8

B
E

R
M

 9
97

.6
8

B
E

R
M

 9
99

.2
2

B
E

R
M

 9
97

.8
7

B
E

R
M

 9
99

.8
0
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SECTION LEGEND

PROPOSED GRADE
EXISTING GROUND

GENERAL NOTES
1. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.
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PROPOSED STOCKPILE A BASELINE PROFILE

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

1040

20+00 20+50 21+00 21+50 22+00 22+50

10
06

.8
0

10
14

.8
2

10
14

.8
5

10
14

.9
6

10
14

.9
1

10
15

.2
2

10
14

.2
7

10
13

.2
3

158.5' PROPOSED
STOCKPILE A

2.5:1 (TYP)

PROPOSED STOCKPILE B BASELINE PROFILE

980

990

1000

1010

1020

980

990

1000

1010

1020

30+00 30+50 31+00 31+25

99
7.

18

99
7.

61

99
8.

04

99
8.

32

82.8' PROPOSED
STOCKPILE B
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PROFILE LEGEND

PROPOSED GRADE
EXISTING GROUND

PROPOSED CULVERT

GENERAL NOTES
1. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.
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℄

20+50
980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

10 20 30 40 50 60 700-10-20-30-40-50-60-70

℄

21+00
980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

980

990

1000

1010

1020

1030

10 20 30 40 50 60 700-10-20-30-40-50-60-70

10
14

.8
2

10
14

.9
6

EDGE OF ROAD

EDGE OF DOH RIGHT-OF-WAY

19.6'

EDGE OF ROAD

EDGE OF DOH RIGHT-OF-WAY

19.7'

PROPOSED
GRADE (TYP)

2.5:1 (TYP)

℄

30+50
980

990

1000

1010

980

990

1000

1010

10 20 30 40 50 60 700-10-20-30-40-50-60-70

99
7.

61

PROPOSED STOCKPILE A

PROPOSED STOCKPILE A

PROPOSED STOCKPILE B

5.5'

-9.7% (TYP)

80.0'

WELL PAD
PERIMETER BERM
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SECTION LEGEND

PROPOSED GRADE
EXISTING GROUND

GENERAL NOTES
1. PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN INSIDE THE WELL PAD BERM AND

WITHIN THE PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT SUBGRADE
ELEVATIONS. CONTOURS SHOWN OUTSIDE OF THE PROPOSED
WELL PAD BERM AND PROPOSED ROAD BED REPRESENT FINAL
GRADE.
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WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373788°

LONG: W 80.200150°
WV83-NF N: 319028.748

WV83-NF E: 1770575.610
ELEV: 995.32

PROPOSED WELL PAD
AREA = 1.43 ACRES

PROPOSED WELL PAD
ACCESS ROAD CENTERLINE

PROPOSED WELL PAD
PERIMETER BERM (TYP)

PROPOSED WELL
PAD BASELINE

PROPOSED STOCKPILE A
BASELINE

PROPOSED LIMIT OF
DISTURBANCE (TYP)

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373547°
LONG: W 80.201436°
WV83-NF N: 318943.849
WV83-NF E: 1770211.489
ELEV: 996.09

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373419°
LONG: W 80.201338°
WV83-NF N: 318897.072
WV83-NF E: 1770238.693
ELEV: 996.09

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373237°

LONG: W 80.201322°
WV83-NF N: 318830.829

WV83-NF E: 1770242.874
ELEV: 996.09

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373222°

LONG: W 80.201280°
WV83-NF N: 318825.258

WV83-NF E: 1770254.547
ELEV: 996.05

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373422°

LONG: W 80.200340°
WV83-NF N: 318895.827

WV83-NF E: 1770520.953
ELEV: 994.73

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373988°
LONG: W 80.200725°
WV83-NF N: 319103.067
WV83-NF E: 1770413.762
ELEV: 996.09

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373374°

LONG: W 80.201415°
WV83-NF N: 318880.915

WV83-NF E: 1770216.990
ELEV: 996.09

PROPOSED BUILDING
ACCESS ROAD CENTERLINE

10+00

11+00

12+00

13+00

14+00

15+00
15+50

100+00
101+00

101+75

200+00
201+00

202+00 20+00 21+00
22+00 22+50

30
+0

0

31
+0

0
31

+2
5

PROPOSED STOCKPILE B
BASELINE

PROPOSED LAYDOWN AREA
AREA = 0.92 AC

WELL PAD CORNER
LAT: N 39.373924°

LONG: W 80.200930°
WV83-NF N: 319079.939

WV83-NF E: 1770355.527
ELEV: 996.09
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1. ALL COORDINATES ARE IN NAD83, WEST VIRGINIA STATE
PLANES, NORTH ZONE, US FOOT.

2. THRASHER WILL ESTABLISH PROJECT CONTROL PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

NOTES

PROPOSED LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
PROPOSED EDGE OF WELL PAD

PROPOSED ROAD EDGE
PROPOSED EDGE OF TOPSOIL STOCKPILE

PROPOSED WELL PAD BERM

PLAN LEGEND
PROPERTY LINES

01/17/2025

A065452
11725
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